
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino 
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers                

First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers                

Professionals                

Technicians                

Sales Workers                

Administrative Support Workers                

Craft Workers                

Operatives                

Laborers and Helpers                

Service Workers                

                

                

                

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

C021601 MASTERCARD

2000 PURCHASE STREET PURCHASE NY 10577

952536378

CF68E8K1BAN1

522320 - Financial Transactions Processing, Reserve, and Clearinghouse Activities 

12/16/2022 - 12/31/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

26
300
151
0
0

16
0
0
0
0

493

360

25
176
118
0
0

24
0
0
0
0

343

354

182
2256
970
0
0

66
0
0
0
0

3474

2977

13
172
156
0
0

21
0
0
0
0

362

261

42
943
577
0
0
4
0
0
0
0

1566

1255

1
8
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

12

10

0
11
8
0
0
1
0
0
0
0

20

14

2
62
34
0
0
2
0
0
0
0

100

83

125
1472
746
0
0

37
0
0
0
0

2380

2095

18
112
146
0
0
5
0
0
0
0

281

252

34
673
420
0
0
5
0
0
0
0

1132

744

0
5
6
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

11

8

1
3
8
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

12

7

1
50
26
0
0
2
0
0
0
0

79

52

470
6243
3369

0
0

183
0
0
0
0

10265

8472


