U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)													Expiration Date: 08/31/2024			
						E OF RI					.,					
						D REP										
OFS COMPANY ID		SECT	TION B	<u> – EMP</u>	PLOYE	R IDEN		TION OYER N	ΔME							
C021601		MASTERCARD														
ADDRESS		CITY/TOWN											STATE ZIP CODE			
2000 PURCHASE STREET						PURCHASE						NY		10577		
														1007	•	
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHM	SHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN										STATE		ZIP CO	DE		
HEADQUARTERS ON ESTADEISHISTITTEVEVEL ADDRESS						CII I/IOWN						STATE ZII CODE			DL	
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)																
	952536378 SECTION E - EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY															
VEC (Farelesse L. Filedia										IO I O	VCED I	NI DI ICI	NIECC			
▼ YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) Unique Entity ID (UEI): CF68E8K1BAN1																
☐ YES (Single-Establish	nant Emr		_						ont Em	nlover is	Endoral	Control	otor)			
X YES	Headqua	rters is l	Federal	Contrac	tor)	YES (N	lon-Head	lquarter	s Establ	ishment	is Feder	al Contr	actor)			
		XY	ES (Or	ne or Mo	ore Non	-Headqu	arters E	stablish	ments i	s Federa	ıl Contra	ctor)				
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 522320 - Financial Transactions Processing, Reserve, and Clearinghouse Activities																
522320 - Financial Transactions Processing, Reserve, and Clearinghouse Activities SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																
Race/Ethnicity																
Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino																
	or La	or Latino			Male					Female						
				ᇣ		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		an		Native Hawaiian or Xther Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		
JOB CATEGORIES		ø.		Black or African American	_	ıiiaı Isla	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Ra		Black or African American	_	ıiiaı Isla	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Ra	Row Total	
	Male	Female	White	ck or Afric American	Asian	awa fic	l Na	ore	White	Black or an Amer	Asian	awa fic	l Na	ore	TOLAI	
	Ž	Fer	₹	ko me	As	aci	car ska	ľΝ	₹	3lac an /	As	Ha aci	car ska	ľΝ		
				lac A		tive	neri Ala	0 0		rica		tive er P	neri Ala	0 0		
				œ .		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islande	An,	ΔŢ		Ā		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islandeı	An,	ΔŢ		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	26 300	25 176	182 2256	13 172	42 943	1 8	0 11	2 62	125 1472	18 112	34 673	0 5	3	1 50	470 6243	
Professionals	151	118	970	156	577	3	8	34	746	146	420	6	8	26	3369	
Technicians	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	0 16	0 24	0 66	0 21	0 4	0	0	2	0 37	0 5	0 5	0	0	2	0 183	
Craft Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Operatives Laborers and Helpers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Service Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	493	343	3474	362	1566	12	20	100	2380	281	1132	11	12	79	10265	
									1		1					
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	360	354	2977	261	1255	10	14	83	2095	252	744	8	7	52	8472	

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

12/16/2022 - 12/31/2022

SECTION J - HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable